



SNOWWOLF Mfeng

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Size: 91.5x49x30mm
 Display: 1.3" TFT colorful screen
 Resistance range: 0.05Ω-3.0Ω
 Voltage output: 1.0V-7.5V
 Charging support (Micro USB): DC 5V/2.5A
 Temperature range: 100°C-300°C/200°F-570°F
 Modes: POWER/SS(304/316/317)/Ti1/Ni200/TCR
 Coil supporting: Nichrome/SS(304/316/317)/Titanium/Ni200/TCR

FICHE TECHNIQUE

Taille: 91.5x49x30mm
 Ecran: 1.3" TFT couleurs 1.30"
 Gamme de résistance: 0.05Ω-3.0Ω
 Tension de sortie: 1.0V-7.5V
 Modes: Puissance/SS(304/316/317)/Ti1/Ni200/TCR
 Plage de température: 100 °C-300°C/200 °F-570 °F
 Fils résistifs compatibles: Nichrome/SS(304/316/317)/TCR/Ni200/Ti1
 Rechargement par USB: DC 5V/2.5A

Produktparameter

Produktgröße: 91.5 x 49 x 30 mm
 Anzeige: 1.30" TFT-Farbbildschirm
 Eingangsspannung: 6.4V-8.4V
 Temperaturbereich: 100 °C-300 °C/200 °F-570 °F
 Betriebsart: POWER/SS(304/316/317)/Ti1/Ni200/TCR
 Unterstütztes Widerstandsbereich des Atomizers: 0.05Ω-3.00Ω
 Unterstütztes Heizdrahtmaterial: Nichromdraht / Edelstahl (304/316/317) / Titan / Nickel 200 / TCR
 Unterstützt Micro-USB-Ladung, Spezifikationen von Ladegerät: DC 5V / 2.5A

-- 1 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

Specifiche Tecniche

Dimensioni: 91.5X49X30mm
 Schermo: 1.30" TFT schermo colorato
 Tensione di ingresso: 6.4V-8.4V
 Resistenza gamma di nebulizzatore: 0.05Ω-3.00Ω
 Gamma di temperatura: 100°C-300°C/200°F-570°F
 Modalità di lavoro: POWER/SS(304/316/317)/Ti1/Ni200/TCR
 Materiale di rotolo di riscaldamento: filo di nichel - cromo, acciaio inossidabile (304/316/317), filo di titanio, nichel 200/TCR
 Supporto di ricarica con Micro USB, specifica di caricabatterie: DC 5V/2.5A

製品仕様

サイズ: 91.5X49X30mm
 温度管理: 100°C-300°C/200°F-570°F
 入力電圧: 6.4V-8.4V
 対応抵抗値: 0.05Ω-3.00Ω
 ディスプレイ: 1.30" TFTカラーディスプレイ
 モード: POWER/SS(304/316/317)/Ti1/Ni200/TCR
 対応コイル: Nichrome/SS(304/316/317)/Titanium/Ni200/TCR
 標準充電電圧 (Micro USB): DC 5V/2.5A

产品参数

产品尺寸: 91.5*49*30mm
 显示屏: 1.30" TFT彩屏
 支持雾化器阻值: 0.05Ω-3.00Ω
 温度范围: 100°C-300°C/200°F-570°F
 工作模式: POWER/Ti1/Ni200/SS(304/316/317)/TCR
 支持发热丝材质: 镍铬丝/钛丝/镍200/不锈钢(304/316/317)/TCR
 支持Micro USB充电, 充电器规格: DC 5V/2.5A

-- 2 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 3 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 4 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 5 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 6 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 7 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 8 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

-- 9 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

DISPLAY HINTS

- Single vaping time is over. "Puffs Time Over" will be displayed
- Resistance lower than 0.05Ω. "Low Resistance" will be displayed;
- No atomizer. "CHECK ATOMIZER" will be displayed;
- Atomizer shorts. "SHORT" will be displayed;
- Voltage battery lower than 6.4V. "Battery Undervoltage" will be displayed
- High battery input voltage. "Battery Overvoltage" will be displayed
- During vaping, Low battery or other battery failure, "Check battery" will be displayed
- Battery imbalance: If one battery voltage in the device is lower than 3.6V and the voltage difference with the other battery exceeds 0.35V under non-vaping status, "Battery imbalance" will be displayed when pressing the "Fire" button.
- High temperature, "Too Hot" will be displayed and the screen will show the current pcb temperature
- Under TC mode, resistance lower than the reference resistance, "Please reset resistance" will be displayed, device will automatically read the resistant.
- Not match with the atomizer, "Atomizer doesn't match" will be displayed. The device will automatically enter into the Mode menu, user could select the Corresponding material of the atomizer.

Notifications

- "Puffs Time Over" s'era afficher quand le temps de vape est fini
- "Low Resistance" s'era afficher quand la résistance est au dessous de 0.05Ω
- "CHECK ATOMIZER" s'era afficher quand aucun atomiseur installé
- "SHORT" s'era afficher quand il arrive à l'automiseur le court-circuit
- "Battery Undervoltage" s'era afficher quand la tension de batterie est au dessous de 6.4V
- "Battery Overvoltage" s'era afficher quand la tension de batterie est trop haute
- Batterie faible ou anomalie de la batterie: "CHECK BATTERY"
- "Battery imbalance" s'era afficher lorsque vous appuyez sur le bouton d'allumage quand la batterie dans l'appareil est inférieure à 3.6V et la différence de tension avec l'autre batteries est supérieure à 0.35V.
- "Too Hot" et la température de pcb s'era afficher quand il arrive surchauffage.
- "Atomizer doesn't match" s'era affiché quand l'atomiseur ne correspond pas avec l'appareil.

-- 10 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

Anzeigeaufforderung

- Überschreitung der Dampfzeit": Überschreitung der Dampfzeit,
- "Niedriger Widerstand": Der Widerstand ist kleiner als 0,05Ω.
- "Atomizer prüfen": Kein Atomizer.
- "kurzgeschlossen": Der Atomizer ist kurzgeschlossen.
- "Batterieunterspannung": Die Batteriespannung ist niedriger als 6,4 V.
- "Batteriespannung": Die Batteriespannung ist höher als 8,9 V.
- "Batterie prüfen": Keine Batterie oder schwache Batterie während des Dampfens.
- "Batterie-Ungleichgewicht": Die Spannung einer Batterie ist niedriger als 3,6 V und der Differenzdruck von zwei Batterien überschreitet 0,35 V.
- "Zu heiß": PCB überhitzt.
- "Bitte Widerstand zurücksetzen": Im Temperaturregelungsmodus ist der Atomizerwiderstand niedriger als der Referenzwiderstand.
- "Atomizer stimmt nicht überein": Atomizer stimmt nicht überein.

Mostra suggerimenti

- "Puffs Time Over": fumare oltre il limite di tempo
- "Low Resistance": la resistenza è inferiore di 0.05Ω
- "Check Atomizer": senza nebulizzatore
- "Short": corto circuito di nebulizzatore
- "Battery Undervoltage": tensione di batteria è inferiore di 6.4V
- "Battery Overvoltage": tensione di batteria è superiore di 8.9V
- "Check Battery": Non c'è la batteria o mancanza di energia elettrica nel processo di fumare
- "Battery imbalance": tensione di una di qualsiasi batteria è inferiore di 3.6V e la differenza di tensione tra due batterie è superiore di 0.35V
- "Too Hot": PCB surriscaldamento
- "Please reset resistance": Le modalità di controllo della temperatura, il valore di resistenza di nebulizzatore è inferiore di valore di riferimento
- "Atomizer doesn't match": nebulizzatore non corrisponde

-- 11 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

ヒント

- [Puffs Time Over]: 1回のみVAPE時間になる。
- [Low Resistance]: アトマイザーの抵抗値が0.05Ωより低い。
- [Check Atomizer]: アトマイザーを付けなない。
- [Short]: アトマイザーを短絡した。
- [Battery Undervoltage]: バッテリーの電圧が6.4Vより低い。
- [Battery Overvoltage]: バッテリーの電圧が8.9Vより高い。
- [Check Battery]: VAPE中、電池残量が少なくなったり、他の電池に異常がある。
- [Battery imbalance]: 1つのバッテリーの電圧が禁煙状態で3.6Vより低く、他のバッテリーとの電圧差が0.35Vを超えた
- [Too Hot]: PCの温度が高すぎる。
- [Please reset resistance]: 温度制御モードでは、アトマイザーの抵抗値が基準抵抗値より低い。
- [Atomizer doesn't match]: アトマイザーが一致しない。

显示提示

- "Puffs Time Over": 吸烟超时
- "Low Resistance": 阻值低于0.05Ω
- "Check Atomizer": 无雾化器
- "Short": 雾化器短路
- "Battery Undervoltage": 电池电压低于6.4V
- "Battery Overvoltage": 电池电压高于8.9V
- "Check Battery": 没有电池, 或吸烟过程中电量不足
- "Battery imbalance": 任意1节电池的电压低于3.6V且两节电池电压差超过0.35V
- "Too Hot": PCB过热
- "Please reset resistance": 温控模式, 雾化器阻值低于基准阻值
- "Atomizer doesn't match": 雾化器不匹配

-- 12 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

TIPS

Please read the instruction manual carefully before use

- This device is not suitable for persons under the age of 18, pregnant or nursing women, persons at risk of heart disease, persons with hypertension and diabetes, or anyone taking medication for depression or asthma.
- The device may include small parts. Please keep out of reach of children and pets.
- Please do not store the device in excessively hot or cold environments.
- Do not abuse or leave the device unattended.
- The device is sold purely for recreational purposes. It is not a smoking cessation device.
- Please adjust the max wattage that your atomizer can support when you are using e-liquid atomizers.
- Please use a certified standard adapter while charging the device.
- Please do not disassemble, maintain or refill this device.

Avvertissement

Merci de lire attentivement le manuel avant toute utilisation

- Ce produit ne convient pas aux mineurs de moins de 18 ans, aux femmes enceintes ou allaitant un nourrisson, aux personnes souffrant d'insuffisance ou de déficience cardiaque, aux personnes souffrant d'hypertension ou de diabète, aux personnes sous traitement médical pour dépression ou aux personnes asthmatiques.
- Ce produit contient de petites pièces pouvant être ingérées. Merci de le tenir à portée des enfants et des animaux de compagnie.
- Ne pas conserver dans un endroit sujet à des températures trop élevées, trop basses, ou sujet à une humidité très élevée.
- Ne pas jeter ou utiliser le produit de façon inappropriée.
- Ce produit n'a pas pour but de remplacer une thérapie visant à réduire la dépendance à la nicotine dans le but d'arrêter de fumer.
- Si vous désirez utiliser un clearomiseur à e-liquide, merci de régler la puissance de la batterie en fonction de la puissance maximale supportée par votre clearomiseur, afin d'éviter de brûler votre résistance.
- Merçi d'utiliser un adaptateur standard certifié pendant le rechargement.
- Merçi de ne fait pas démonter, réparer et remodeler le produit par personnel.

-- 13 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

Hinweise

Bitte lesen Sie die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig vor dem Gebrauch

- Dieses Produkt ist nicht geeignet für Personen unter 18 Jahren, Frauen, die schwanger sind oder stillen, oder Menschen mit Herzkrankheiten, hohem Blutdruck und Diabetes, oder die an Depressionen oder Asthma und anderen gefährlichen Krankheiten leiden.
- Dieses Produkt kann kleine Teile enthalten. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
- Bitte stellen Sie es nicht in übermäßige Hitze oder kalte und feuchte Umgebung.
- Bitte verwerfen oder missbrauchen Sie das Gerät nicht.
- Dieses Produkt wird ausschließlich zu Unterhaltungszwecken verkauft - es ist kein Raucherentwöhnungsprodukt.
- Wenn Sie einen Flüssigrauchzerstäuber verwenden möchten, stellen Sie ihn auf die maximale Leistung ein, die Ihr Vernebler aushalten kann.
- Das Aufladen des Geräts muss mit einem zertifizierten Originaladapter erfolgen.
- Bitte zerlegen, reparieren oder modifizieren Sie dieses Produkt nicht.

Nota

Legga attentamente le istruzioni prima dell' uso

- Il prodotto non è adatto a persone di età inferiore ai 18 anni, in stato di gravidanza o durante l'allattamento, o persone con malattie cardiache, ipertensione e diabete, o persone con depressione e asma, o persone a rischio di alta malattia pericolosa.
- Il prodotto può contenere piccole parti, tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini e animali per favore.
- Non metterlo in un ambiente troppo umido, freddo o caldo per favore.
- Non eliminare o abusare il dispositivo per favore.
- Il prodotto è venduto a fini di intrattenimento. Non è un dispositivo per la cessazione dell'abitudine al fumo.
- Se si desidera utilizzare un atomizzatore di fumo liquido, si prega di impostarlo in modo che le funzioni sotto la potenza massima che il suo atomizzatore può sopportare;
- Se si desidera utilizzare un atomizzatore di fumo liquido, si prega di impostarlo in modo che le funzioni sotto la potenza massima che il suo atomizzatore può sopportare;
- Se si desidera utilizzare un atomizzatore di fumo liquido, si prega di impostarlo in modo che le funzioni sotto la potenza massima che il suo atomizzatore può sopportare;
- Se si desidera utilizzare un atomizzatore di fumo liquido, si prega di impostarlo in modo che le funzioni sotto la potenza massima che il suo atomizzatore può sopportare;

-- 14 --

SNOWWOLF Mfeng

注意事項

使用前に説明書をよくお読みください

- この製品は18歳未満の人、妊娠中または授乳中の女性、心臓病、高血圧、糖尿病、うつ病や喘息などの危険病がある人には適していません。
- この製品は小さな部品が含まれているので、子供やペットの手の届かない場所に保存してください。
- 過熱、寒すぎるなど適切な環境に置かないでください。
- 密閉したり蒸らしたりしないでください。
- この製品は娯楽目的でのみ販売されています。禁煙製品ではありません。
- 液体式アトマイザーを使用したい場合は、アトマイザーがサポートできる最大出力を調整してください。
- 充電の時、必ず本物の充電器を使ってください。
- 自分で本製品を分解、修理、改造しないでください。

提示

请在使用前仔细阅读说明书

- 本产品不适合18岁以下的人员以及怀孕或哺乳期的女性，或有心脏病、或有高血压和糖尿病，或有抑郁症，或有哮喘等危险疾病的人群；
- 本产品可能包括微小零件，请放在儿童和宠物接触不到的地方，以免发生危险；
- 请不要将本产品放在过热或过冷以及潮湿的环境中；
- 请不要丢弃或滥用本产品；
- 本产品出售纯粹为了娱乐目的——它不是一个戒烟产品；
- 如果您想使用液体烟油雾化器，请设定在您的雾化器所能承受的最大瓦数以下工作；
- 充电时必须使用经过权威机构认证的正品充电器对产品充电；
- 请勿私自拆解、维修、改装本产品。

-- 15 --

www.snowwolfvape.com

http://store.sigelei.com

GD Sigelei Electronic Tech Co., Ltd.
 Address: B7 Building, No.1 District, Xicheng Science and Technology Park, Hengli Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China
 Made in China